
4. Spieltag

3. Bundesliga Ost Frauen
04 Schönebecker SV 1861 - TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna :
04 SG Union Sandersdorf - SV Germania Schafstädt :
04 KSV 51 Bennewitz - Sportclub Riesa :
04 SV Glück-Auf Möhlau - SV Senftenberg :
04 KSV Schipkau - KV Wolfsburg :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 10218 8 : 0 2554,50 2563,00 4 : 0 2546,00 4 : 0 ST
2 Schönebecker SV 1861 4 10195 6 : 2 2548,75 2592,00 2 : 2 2505,50 4 : 0 ST
3 KSV 51 Bennewitz 4 10157 6 : 2 2539,25 2467,00 4 : 0 2611,50 2 : 2 SN
4 KV Wolfsburg 4 10081 6 : 2 2520,25 2586,50 4 : 0 2454,00 2 : 2 NI
5 SV Germania Schafstädt 4 10232 4 : 4 2558,00 2616,00 4 : 0 2500,00 0 : 4 ST
6 Sportclub Riesa 4 10093 4 : 4 2523,25 2513,00 2 : 2 2533,50 2 : 2 SN
7 SG Union Sandersdorf 4 10118 2 : 6 2529,50 2564,50 2 : 2 2494,50 0 : 4 ST
8 KSV Schipkau 4 9959 2 : 6 2489,75 2453,50 0 : 4 2526,00 2 : 2 BR
9 SV Senftenberg 4 9879 2 : 6 2469,75 2532,00 0 : 4 2407,50 2 : 2 BR

10 SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 4 9286 0 : 8 2321,50 2408,00 0 : 4 2235,00 0 : 4 ST

Heim Auswärts
Juliane Weiland 463 SG Union Sandersdorf Birgit Rosenhahn 477 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Kerstin Fabian 457 Schönebecker SV 1861 Kerstin Fuchs 464 SV Senftenberg

Anja Groß 455 Schönebecker SV 1861 Nicolle Miertsch 462 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Viola Hauser 451 SV Glück-Auf Möhlau Maren Strich 439 KV Wolfsburg

Heike Kühn 449 SV Glück-Auf Möhlau Astrid Stieler 425 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Mandy Hildebrandt 440 KSV Schipkau Mandy Strich 423 KV Wolfsburg

Stefanie Lehe 439 Schönebecker SV 1861 Sylvia Hanisch 423 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Sarah Dressler 439 SG Union Sandersdorf Nicolle Kirchhof 422 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Tanja Roth 426 SG Union Sandersdorf Julia Sachse 420 KV Wolfsburg

Franziska Suttinger 425 SG Union Sandersdorf Kerstin Groß 418 KV Wolfsburg

Juliane Weiland 179 SG Union Sandersdorf Julia Sachse 168 KV Wolfsburg

Anja Groß 159 Schönebecker SV 1861 Kerstin Fuchs 163 SV Senftenberg

Stefanie Lehe 155 Schönebecker SV 1861 Birgit Rosenhahn 160 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Viola Hauser 154 SV Glück-Auf Möhlau Nicolle Miertsch 157 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Kerstin Fabian 151 Schönebecker SV 1861 Maren Strich 148 KV Wolfsburg

Kathrin Cichos 151 KSV Schipkau Ute Mittag 144 SV Germania Schafstädt

Tanja Roth 148 SG Union Sandersdorf Sylvia Hanisch 143 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna

Sarah Dressler 141 SG Union Sandersdorf Kerstin Groß 141 KV Wolfsburg

Yvonne Rudek 140 KSV 51 Bennewitz Monika Starke 140 SV Senftenberg

Mandy Hildebrandt 132 KSV Schipkau Renate Armbrust 134 SV Senftenberg

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Mannschaft: KSV "Lumpen" Cranzahl  2795 Mannschaft: Dresdner SV 1910  2780
Einzel: Marina Lange  SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 526 Einzel: Anja Schmidt  513
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Neu
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E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw
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AwSn
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3. 1. Andrea Günther KSV 51 Bennewitz 61 1 460,00 2 413,50 3 429,00 416 406 474 0
6. 2. Katrin Eßrich KSV 51 Bennewitz 67 2 454,50 2 417,50 4 436,00 439 414 492 0

10. 3. Kerstin Fuchs SV Senftenberg 78 2 454,00 2 425,00 4 439,50 409 464 469 0
7. 4. Juliane Große Schönebecker SV 1861 89 1 449,00 2 420,00 3 429,67 0 407 449 0
8. 5. Vicky Lachnit KSV 51 Bennewitz 88 2 448,50 2 411,00 4 429,75 439 403 482 0
1. 6. Sylke Niedrich Sportclub Riesa 70 2 444,50 2 423,50 4 434,00 440 407 488 0

13. 7. Mandy Hildebrandt KSV Schipkau 87 2 440,50 2 417,00 4 428,75 423 440 478 0
41. 8. Birgit Rosenhahn TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 59 2 439,50 2 429,50 4 434,50 430 477 491 0
14. 9. Silvia Cepa SV Germania Schafstädt 61 1 438,00 2 468,50 3 458,33 427 0 505 0

4. 10. Manja Baudis SV Germania Schafstädt 79 2 438,00 2 443,50 4 440,75 0 417 459 0
15. 11. Anja Rietig KSV Schipkau 83 2 436,00 2 412,00 4 424,00 437 395 488 0
16. 12. Yvonne Rudek KSV 51 Bennewitz 82 2 434,50 2 409,50 4 422,00 0 422 466 0

5. 13. Anke Helm Sportclub Riesa 69 2 433,00 2 422,50 4 427,75 421 408 475 0
11. 14. Nicolle Kirchhof TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 89 2 433,00 2 411,00 4 422,00 435 422 486 0

2. 15. Andrea Groschopp Sportclub Riesa 69 2 432,00 2 451,00 4 441,50 0 398 466 0
17. 16. Sabine Stasch KV Wolfsburg 66 1 432,00 1 409,00 2 420,50 0 0 493 0
42. 17. Nicolle Miertsch TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 84 2 431,50 2 439,00 4 435,25 432 462 485 0
18. 18. Tanja Borchert Schönebecker SV 1861 79 2 431,50 0 0,00 2 431,50 0 0 470 0
19. 19. Tanja Roth SG Union Sandersdorf 84 1 431,00 1 426,00 2 428,50 438 426 521 0
20. 20. Anja Groß Schönebecker SV 1861 86 2 429,50 2 459,50 4 444,50 0 455 477 0
21. 21. Franziska Suttinger SG Union Sandersdorf 91 2 429,50 2 424,00 4 426,75 418 425 486 0
22. 22. Lisa Zapke SG Union Sandersdorf 92 2 428,50 1 415,00 3 424,00 417 0 480 0
23. 23. Sabine Röhnke KSV Schipkau 70 2 427,50 2 407,50 4 417,50 421 396 475 0
24. 24. Stefanie Lehe Schönebecker SV 1861 87 2 426,50 2 450,00 4 438,25 0 439 472 0
25. 25. Juliane Weiland SG Union Sandersdorf 90 2 426,50 2 432,50 4 429,50 413 463 465 0
26. 26. Sarah Dressler SG Union Sandersdorf 91 1 425,00 2 479,00 3 461,00 430 439 519 0
64. 27. Mandy Strich KV Wolfsburg 77 1 423,00 1 441,00 2 432,00 0 423 441 0

9. 28. Anett Bönisch Sportclub Riesa 73 2 422,50 1 460,00 3 435,00 455 399 502 0
27. 29. Yvonne Lindenhain KSV 51 Bennewitz 68 1 422,00 2 402,00 3 408,67 0 382 488 0
33. 30. Astrid Stieler TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 84 2 419,50 2 425,00 4 422,25 437 425 465 0
29. 31. Marion Maisl KSV Schipkau 62 2 419,50 1 404,00 3 414,33 424 0 491 0
30. 32. Antje Houschka KSV 51 Bennewitz 61 2 419,50 0 0,00 2 419,50 425 0 468 0
67. 33. Kerstin Groß KV Wolfsburg 67 1 418,00 2 428,00 3 424,67 0 418 441 0
31. 34. Andrea Hartung SV Germania Schafstädt 68 2 416,50 2 436,00 4 426,25 420 416 495 0
28. 35. Antje Wiedmer SV Germania Schafstädt 74 2 413,50 2 425,00 4 419,25 416 407 474 0
34. 36. Ramona Statovci KSV 51 Bennewitz 67 2 413,50 2 413,50 4 413,50 434 403 486 0
12. 37. Christine Neuendorf TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 72 2 412,00 2 431,50 4 421,75 450 382 485 0
56. 38. Maren Strich KV Wolfsburg 83 2 412,00 2 423,50 4 417,75 0 439 488 0
32. 39. Karin Huebner KV Wolfsburg 58 2 412,00 2 415,00 4 413,50 0 409 450 0
35. 40. Heike Kühn SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 63 2 411,50 2 454,00 4 432,75 435 449 494 0
66. 41. Birgit Kunkel SV Senftenberg 64 1 411,00 2 438,50 3 429,33 434 411 449 0
47. 42. Sylvia Hanisch TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 62 2 410,50 2 427,00 4 418,75 417 423 481 0
38. 43. Ulrike Horn Sportclub Riesa 85 2 409,50 1 405,00 3 408,00 414 413 477 1
50. 44. Monika Starke SV Senftenberg 64 2 406,50 2 423,50 4 415,00 418 418 454 0
36. 45. Christin Bischlepp SV Germania Schafstädt 86 2 406,00 1 426,00 3 412,67 425 401 463 0
45. 46. Cassandra Cyrol KV Wolfsburg 86 2 405,00 2 437,00 4 421,00 0 410 463 0
70. 47. Ute Mittag SV Germania Schafstädt 66 1 405,00 1 403,00 2 404,00 0 405 405 neu 0
53. 48. Julia Sachse KV Wolfsburg 91 2 404,50 2 458,00 4 431,25 0 420 458 0
49. 49. Sandra Scheler SV Germania Schafstädt 90 2 404,50 2 428,50 4 416,50 421 413 447 0
39. 50. Kerstin Fabian Schönebecker SV 1861 68 2 404,00 2 445,00 4 424,50 0 457 499 0
40. 51. Mandy Pfünder KSV Schipkau 71 2 403,50 2 400,50 4 402,00 414 402 482 0
44. 52. Anne Stahlich Schönebecker SV 1861 94 1 401,00 1 417,00 2 409,00 0 417 460 1
43. 53. Andrea Peßolat SV Senftenberg 59 1 401,00 1 409,00 2 405,00 0 0 409 0
51. 54. Renate Armbrust SV Senftenberg 56 2 399,50 1 410,00 3 403,00 0 405 410 0
46. 55. Kathrin Cichos KSV Schipkau 67 2 399,00 1 425,00 3 407,67 420 425 472 0
48. 56. Anja Thodte SG Union Sandersdorf 84 2 398,00 2 411,00 4 404,50 416 411 486 0
37. 57. Ramona Börner Sportclub Riesa 57 2 392,00 1 399,00 3 394,33 418 376 483 1
54. 58. Kerstin Bich Schönebecker SV 1861 68 1 388,00 0 0,00 1 388,00 0 0 463 1
55. 59. Viola Hauser SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 57 2 387,50 2 451,00 4 419,25 422 451 463 0
57. 60. Anja Durzynski SG Union Sandersdorf 88 1 385,00 0 0,00 1 385,00 398 0 496 1
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Sarah Dressler SG Union Sandersdorf 3 439 1383 461,00 893 297,67 490 163,33 8 2,67
2. 2. Silvia Cepa SV Germania Schafstädt 3 0 1375 458,33 884 294,67 491 163,67 6 2,00
8. 3. Anja Groß Schönebecker SV 1861 4 455 1778 444,50 1181 295,25 597 149,25 11 2,75
3. 4. Andrea Groschopp Sportclub Riesa 4 398 1766 441,50 1191 297,75 575 143,75 14 3,50
5. 5. Manja Baudis SV Germania Schafstädt 4 417 1763 440,75 1164 291,00 599 149,75 10 2,50

21. 6. Kerstin Fuchs SV Senftenberg 4 464 1758 439,50 1208 302,00 550 137,50 21 5,25
15. 7. Stefanie Lehe Schönebecker SV 1861 4 439 1753 438,25 1222 305,50 531 132,75 24 6,00
6. 8. Katrin Eßrich KSV 51 Bennewitz 4 414 1744 436,00 1231 307,75 513 128,25 20 5,00

27. 9. Nicolle Miertsch TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 462 1741 435,25 1170 292,50 571 142,75 10 2,50
4. 10. Anett Bönisch Sportclub Riesa 3 399 1305 435,00 844 281,33 461 153,67 8 2,67

40. 11. Birgit Rosenhahn TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 477 1738 434,50 1192 298,00 546 136,50 16 4,00
7. 12. Sylke Niedrich Sportclub Riesa 4 407 1736 434,00 1191 297,75 545 136,25 24 6,00

26. 13. Heike Kühn SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 4 449 1731 432,75 1205 301,25 526 131,50 26 6,50
10. 14. Mandy Strich KV Wolfsburg 2 423 864 432,00 619 309,50 245 122,50 12 6,00
20. 15. Tanja Borchert Schönebecker SV 1861 2 0 863 431,50 572 286,00 291 145,50 5 2,50
16. 16. Julia Sachse KV Wolfsburg 4 420 1725 431,25 1116 279,00 609 152,25 17 4,25
13. 17. Vicky Lachnit KSV 51 Bennewitz 4 403 1719 429,75 1194 298,50 525 131,25 17 4,25
9. 18. Juliane Große Schönebecker SV 1861 3 407 1289 429,67 905 301,67 384 128,00 10 3,33

43. 19. Juliane Weiland SG Union Sandersdorf 4 463 1718 429,50 1176 294,00 542 135,50 24 6,00
14. 20. Birgit Kunkel SV Senftenberg 3 411 1288 429,33 875 291,67 413 137,67 9 3,00
11. 21. Andrea Günther KSV 51 Bennewitz 3 406 1287 429,00 896 298,67 391 130,33 13 4,33
28. 22. Mandy Hildebrandt KSV Schipkau 4 440 1715 428,75 1178 294,50 537 134,25 22 5,50
22. 23. Tanja Roth SG Union Sandersdorf 2 426 857 428,50 566 283,00 291 145,50 6 3,00
18. 24. Anke Helm Sportclub Riesa 4 408 1711 427,75 1213 303,25 498 124,50 28 7,00
25. 25. Franziska Suttinger SG Union Sandersdorf 4 425 1707 426,75 1165 291,25 542 135,50 19 4,75
23. 26. Andrea Hartung SV Germania Schafstädt 4 416 1705 426,25 1174 293,50 531 132,75 20 5,00
24. 27. Kerstin Groß KV Wolfsburg 3 418 1274 424,67 850 283,33 424 141,33 14 4,67
50. 28. Kerstin Fabian Schönebecker SV 1861 4 457 1698 424,50 1165 291,25 533 133,25 20 5,00
31. 29. Silke Stiller SV Senftenberg 1 0 424 424,00 294 294,00 130 130,00 13 13,00
32. 30. Lisa Zapke SG Union Sandersdorf 3 0 1272 424,00 882 294,00 390 130,00 15 5,00
19. 31. Anja Rietig KSV Schipkau 4 395 1696 424,00 1184 296,00 512 128,00 15 3,75
34. 32. Claudia Blumtritt Schönebecker SV 1861 1 0 423 423,00 302 302,00 121 121,00 5 5,00
38. 33. Astrid Stieler TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 425 1689 422,25 1177 294,25 512 128,00 13 3,25
35. 34. Yvonne Rudek KSV 51 Bennewitz 4 422 1688 422,00 1115 278,75 573 143,25 16 4,00
37. 35. Nicolle Kirchhof TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 422 1688 422,00 1185 296,25 503 125,75 24 6,00
17. 36. Christine Neuendorf TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 382 1687 421,75 1163 290,75 524 131,00 13 3,25
30. 37. Cassandra Cyrol KV Wolfsburg 4 410 1684 421,00 1184 296,00 500 125,00 18 4,50
39. 38. Sabine Stasch KV Wolfsburg 2 0 841 420,50 585 292,50 256 128,00 10 5,00
41. 39. Antje Houschka KSV 51 Bennewitz 2 0 839 419,50 579 289,50 260 130,00 12 6,00
52. 40. Viola Hauser SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 4 451 1677 419,25 1173 293,25 504 126,00 26 6,50
33. 41. Antje Wiedmer SV Germania Schafstädt 4 407 1677 419,25 1176 294,00 501 125,25 25 6,25
45. 42. Sylvia Hanisch TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 4 423 1675 418,75 1133 283,25 542 135,50 15 3,75
51. 43. Maren Strich KV Wolfsburg 4 439 1671 417,75 1146 286,50 525 131,25 15 3,75
29. 44. Sabine Röhnke KSV Schipkau 4 396 1670 417,50 1144 286,00 526 131,50 22 5,50
44. 45. Sandra Scheler SV Germania Schafstädt 4 413 1666 416,50 1132 283,00 534 133,50 27 6,75
49. 46. Monika Starke SV Senftenberg 4 418 1660 415,00 1140 285,00 520 130,00 22 5,50
48. 47. Marion Maisl KSV Schipkau 3 0 1243 414,33 863 287,67 380 126,67 19 6,33
46. 48. Ramona Statovci KSV 51 Bennewitz 4 403 1654 413,50 1153 288,25 501 125,25 26 6,50
47. 49. Karin Huebner KV Wolfsburg 4 409 1654 413,50 1163 290,75 491 122,75 32 8,00
42. 50. Christin Bischlepp SV Germania Schafstädt 3 401 1238 412,67 859 286,33 379 126,33 24 8,00
61. 51. Anne Stahlich Schönebecker SV 1861 2 417 818 409,00 570 285,00 248 124,00 14 7,00
36. 52. Yvonne Lindenhain KSV 51 Bennewitz 3 382 1226 408,67 851 283,67 375 125,00 20 6,67
53. 53. Ulrike Horn Sportclub Riesa 3 413 1224 408,00 853 284,33 371 123,67 13 4,33
63. 54. Kathrin Cichos KSV Schipkau 3 425 1223 407,67 830 276,67 393 131,00 18 6,00
12. 55. Monique Lanzke SV Senftenberg 2 373 813 406,50 559 279,50 254 127,00 16 8,00
54. 56. Andrea Peßolat SV Senftenberg 2 0 810 405,00 593 296,50 217 108,50 16 8,00
58. 57. Anja Thodte SG Union Sandersdorf 4 411 1618 404,50 1143 285,75 475 118,75 27 6,75
57. 58. Ute Mittag SV Germania Schafstädt 2 405 808 404,00 561 280,50 247 123,50 13 6,50
60. 59. Renate Armbrust SV Senftenberg 3 405 1209 403,00 847 282,33 362 120,67 20 6,67
59. 60. Mandy Pfünder KSV Schipkau 4 402 1608 402,00 1125 281,25 483 120,75 39 9,75
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3. Bundesliga Ost Frauen 4. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
Schönebecker SV 1861 2570 813 36 TSV Blau-Weiß Brehna 2591 799 33

Stefanie Lehe 439 155 4 Astrid Stieler 425 121 5
Anja Groß 455 159 2 Birgit Rosenhahn 477 160 3
Anne Stahlich 417 122 7 Sylvia Hanisch 423 143 3
Claudia Blumtritt/K. Benndorf 151/244 15/103 5/8 Nicolle Kirchhof 422 103 12
Juliane Große 407 108 4 Christine Neuendorf 382 115 5
Kerstin Fabian 457 151 6 Nicolle Miertsch 462 157 5

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SG Union Sandersdorf 2578 823 40 SV Germania Schafstädt 2459 749 41

Franziska Suttinger 425 125 6 Ute Mittag 405 144 3
Tanja Roth 426 148 5 Sandra Scheler 413 122 8
Ines Dressler 414 107 10 Antje Wiedmer 407 123 10
Juliane Weiland 463 179 5 Christin Bischlepp 401 104 12
Sarah Dressler 439 141 6 Manja Baudis 417 133 2
Anja Thodte 411 123 8 Andrea Hartung 416 123 6

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

KSV 51 Bennewitz 2430 696 40 Sportclub Riesa 2401 692 49

Katrin Eßrich 414 107 5 Ramona Börner 376 89 15
Ramona Statovci 403 116 4 Andrea Groschopp 398 124 3
Yvonne Rudek 422 140 5 Anke Helm 408 98 12
Vicky Lachnit 403 114 9 Ulrike Horn 413 124 6
Yvonne Lindenhain 382 107 11 Sylke Niedrich 407 125 10
Andrea Günther 406 112 6 Anett Bönisch 399 132 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SV Glück-Auf Möhlau 2380 698 53 SV Senftenberg 2431 756 38

Viola Hauser 451 154 1 Monika Starke 418 140 6
Heike Cersowsky 329 75 15 Anka Kawetzki 360 94 13
Simone Kuhnert 376 107 10 Renate Armbrust 405 134 6
Franziska Angerstein 369 114 10 Monique Lanzke 373 104 11
Carola Kögler 406 124 8 Kerstin Fuchs 464 163 1
Heike Kühn 449 124 9 Birgit Kunkel 411 121 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

KSV Schipkau 2474 756 34 KV Wolfsburg 2519 808 31

Kathrin Cichos 425 151 3 Kerstin Groß 418 141 5
Sabine Röhnke 396 113 7 Maren Strich 439 148 3
Mandy Pfünder 402 116 6 Julia Sachse 420 168 4
Heike Unterkötter 416 120 6 Karin Huebner 409 116 8
Mandy Hildebrandt 440 132 9 Cassandra Cyrol 410 107 5
Anja Rietig 395 124 3 Mandy Strich 423 128 6

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse

R. Rammler, 14.10.2012


